
Amendment No. 3 

To Contract No. PA180000032 for Small Business Training 

Between University of Texas at Austin Texas Extended Campus, dba University of Texas, dba UT Austin, 

dba The University of Texas and the City of Austin 

 

 

1.0  Contract 180000032 is now in its second and final extension option. This extension option was 

scheduled to remain in effect through May 22, 2021. However, the schedule of small business training 

classes has been disrupted due to COVID-19. Both parties wish to extend the term of Option 2 to allow 

cancelled classes to be completed. 

 

2.0  The term of Option 2 is extended through December 31 2021. Zero options remain. The total 

contract authorization is recapped below: 

 

Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount 

Initial Term: 05/23/2018 – 05/22/2019  $170,000.00  $170,000.00 

Amendment No. 1: Option 1 – Extension 
05/23/2019 – 05/22/2020 

$170,000.00  $340,000.00 

Amendment No. 2: Option 2 – Extension 
05/23/2020 – 05/22/2021 

$170,000.00  $510,000.00 

Amendment No. 3: Extend Option 2 
05/23/2021 – 12/30/2021 

$0.00 $510,000.00 

 

3.0  MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract. 

 

4.0  By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not 

currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the 

GSA List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of 

Texas, or the City of Austin. 

 

5.0  All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the 

above-referenced contract. 

 

Sign/Date:  Sign/Date: 

 
Linda Shaunessy 
Business Contracts Administrator 
University of Texas at Austin 
Texas Extended Campus 
P.O. Box 7518 
Austin, Texas 78713-7518 
(512) 471-4633 
toi.davis@austin.utexas.edu 

  
Brenita Wilkison 
Procurement Specialist III 
City of Austin 
Purchasing Office 
124 W. 8th Street, Ste. 310 
Austin, Texas 78701 
 

 


